

Dear Potential Sponsor,

We would like to welcome you to the Georgia Club Lamb Association (GCLA). The GCLA has been established to accommodate the production of shows and educational events and provide the ultimate experience for youth exhibitors and their families while increasing the visibility and awareness of the sheep industry within the state Georgia. The overall objective is to provide special award programs, educational services, and scholarship opportunities to the 4-H and FFA youth who exhibit GCLA sheep and assist our breeder membership in the production and marketing of superior sheep. It is our goal to give our youth the best opportunities to become more educated about their projects through the lessons of animal husbandry and stewardship. These things carry over to all walks of life and knowledge that provide the keys to success. The approach we are taking is designed to advance our youth and provide them with opportunities to reach their full potential.

The GCLA consists of individuals, family members, and breeder members. The officers and board members are individuals that are elected by the general membership. The association is completely volunteer based. The fees for membership go directly into the program to fund the efforts of the association.

The association is also dedicated to recognizing and awarding the youth for their efforts in showmanship as well as exhibiting lambs in market and commercial classes. We have established a point accumulating program to increase the exposure of Georgia born and bred lambs. The overall top youth in each age group which have earned the points are recognized after their points are confirmed at the end of the show season. Their points are earned by the participation and placings received with their showmanship and market/commercial projects.

The saying "It takes a village" to accomplish success in and out of the show ring could not be truer. We are currently seeking sponsorships to help GCLA achieve the goals of our youth. We are offering various levels of sponsorship along with benefits offered at each level. We graciously accept monetary contributions as well as other forms of contributions to help all our efforts. All contributions collected go solely toward GCLA, which in turn supports the youth showmen. The GCLA is recognized by the State of Georgia as a non-profit organization and as a 501c(3) Non-Profit with the Internal Revenue Service.

For more information and a better look at the Georgia Club Lamb Association please visit our website at <u>www.gaclublamb.com</u>, like us on Facebook, or feel free to reach out to one of our board members!

We invite you to join us in this incredible journey supporting and guiding our youth and our future. Thank you for your consideration as a potential sponsor.

Sincerely,

The GCLA BOARD

President	Vice President	Secretary	Treasurer	Board Member	Board Member
Jennifer Moss	Chelsea Bohannon	Brooke Griffin	Megan Morris	Nick Amonett	Hannah Saylors
	Board Member Callie Lankford	Board Member Stephanie Branch	Board Member Brandy Garrett	Board Member Mike Malcolm	

Georgia Club Lamb Association P.O. Box 293 Rutledge, GA 30663 georgiaclublambassociation@gmail.com

Georgia Club Lamb Association

2024 Sponsor Levels



Title Sponsor: \$2,500 and up

Name/Logo on Backdrop and Facebook Name/Logo on Apparel Banner Ad on GCLA Website Name announced as a Title sponsor at GCLA shows Special Guest, Award Recipient, and Award Presenter at GCLA Banquet Ring Banners displayed at GCLA shows and educational events Invitation to be presenter of awards honoring GCLA sheep

Gold Sponsor: \$500 to \$1,499

Logo on Backdrop and Facebook Logo on Apparel Name/Logo on Website Ring Banners displayed at GCLA shows and educational events Name announced as Gold Sponsor during GCLA points shows

**Products or Items of benefit to our members are always welcome

Diamond Sponsor: \$1,500 - \$2,499

Name/Logo on Backdrop and Facebook Ceord Name/Logo on Apparel Banner Ad on GCLA Website Name announced as Diamond Sponsor at GCLA shows Ring Banners displayed at GCLA shows and educational events Invitation to be presenter of awards honoring GCLA sheep

Silver Sponsor: \$250 to \$499 Name Listed on Facebook

Logo on Apparel Name listed on GCLA Website Name/Logo on Backdrop

Friend of GCLA: \$50 - \$249

Name listed on GCLA Website

Business/Farm/Friend	Name:				
Contact Name:					
Address:			Email:		
City:		State:	Zip:	Website:	
Phone:			Please email any logo(s) to: georgiaclublambassociation@gmail.com		
Sponsorship Level and A	<u>Mount:</u> ***Sponso	rship MUST be receiv	red by June 1, 2024	for sponsorship logo to appear on backdr	op for our July Show***
Title Sponsor	Amount: Please make checks payable to GCLA or Georgia Club Lamb Association and mail to:				
Diamond Sponsor	Amount: Georgia Club Lamb Association				
Gold Sponsor	Amount:		Р	O. Box 293	
Silver Sponsor	Amount:		R	utledge, GA 30663	
Friend of GCLA	Amount:				